

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

12-22-1998

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Q000000

$\mathcal{N}_{\boldsymbol{b}}$	1-31-92	RECOR	Patent and Trademark Office	
'n	PATENTS UNLY			
//	To the Honorable	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
N	1. Name of conveying NOF Corporation	; party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
6	NOr Corporation		NITTO KASEI CO., LTD. No. 17-14, Nishiawaji 3-chome, Higashiyodoga-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan	
$\overline{\ }$	Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?		
Ž	□ yes	☑ no		
[2	Nature of Conveya	ince:		
V	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Security Agreeme	nt Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no	
	Other			
I	Execution Date: Dece		1	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
j	If this document is bei	his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,436,284	
L	Additional numbers attached?			
	5. Name and address concerning document	of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
ı	Robert J. Seas, Jr.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$.00	
		NN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
	2100 Pennsylvania Av Suite 800		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
1	Washington, D.C. 200	37-3213		
ı			8. Deposit Account No.	
L			19-4880	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			UTE IN THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature.			
original document.		wledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	huseun	}	December 17, 1998	
ı	Robert J. Seas, Jr.	Reg. No.	21,092 Date	
	TOTAL NUM	IBER OF PAGES COMPRISING (COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 5	
L	OMB No. 0651-0011 (
	Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			ormation to:	
1	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
L	Washington, D.C. 20231			

00000071 5436284 12/21/1998 SBURNS

01 FC+581

40.00 OP

Assignment

Whereas, **NOF Corporation**, of No. 20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,436,284; and

Whereas, **Nitto Kasei Co., Ltd.**, of No. 17-14, Nishiawaji 3-chome, Higashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire an undivided one-half of the entire right, title, and in and to said U.S. Patent;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half of the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the said U.S. Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the said U.S. Patent which may be necessary by Assignee.

NOF Corporation

Date: December 7, 1998

Masayasu Uno

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRANSLATION

EXTRACT OF CLOSED COMMERCIAL REGISTER

1. Trade Name

NOF CORPORATION

1. Head Office

10-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

1. Alteration Entered

Head Office transferred

20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan Transferred on November 7, 1994 Registered on November 11, 1994

End of the Document

I certify that the above is a true extract from Closed Commercial Register.

November 13, 1998

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shibuya Branch Registrar, Seiichi NAKAGAWA (Seal)

DECLARATION BY THE TRANSLATOR

I, Sumie Tsuji, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at No. 63-10-201, Asahigaoka 1-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo 176-0005 Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at No. 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6028 Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document, "Extract of Closed Commercial Register", is a true translation made by me of the Official Company Address Change Form.

I declare further that all statements made herein of may own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 8 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: December 8, 1998

Sumie Tsuji

閉鎖登記簿抄本

- 1. 商号 日本油脂株式会社
- 1. 本店 東京都千代田区有楽町1丁目10番1号
- 1. 本店変更事項

本店 東京都渋谷区恵比寿四丁目20番3号

平成6年11月7日移転

平成6年11月11日登記

以下余白

これは閉鎖登記簿の抄本である。

平成10年 11月13日

RECORDED: 12/17/1998